
Catherine Chang

From: Catherine Chang
Sent: Monday, February 23, 2015 2:28 PM
To: 'John Kielczynski'
Subject: RE: FOIA request    2/17/2015

Dear Mr. Kielczynski, 
 
Thank you for writing to Pleasantdale School District 107 with your request for information, dated February 
17, 2015 and February 19, 2015, pursuant to the Illinois Freedom of Information Act, 5 ILCS 140/1 et seq. Your 
specific requests, and the District’s response to each request, are as follows: 
 
1. Any and all payments, financial transactions, or deposits, whether  by check, electronic deposit or cash, 
made to the Village of Indian Head Park for 'Special Police or Security Services' of any variety, whether traffic, 
student safety, parking, or for any other security concerns. 
 
According to our records, there were no payments, financial transactions, or deposits made to the Village of 
Indian Head Park for any services. 
 
2.  The days, dates, and amount of hours, and the times during which these services were provided or were to 
be  scheduled to be provided. 
 
There were no "Special Police or Security Services"  of any variety provided by the Village of Indian Head Park. 
 
3.  Copies of any and all requests made to the Village of Indian Head Park for police or security protection by 
the school or school district, employees or volunteers. 
 
There were no requests made to the Village of Indian Head Park for any services. 
 
Sincerely, 
Catherine Chang 
Freedom of Information Officer 
Pleasantdale School District 107 
708-784-2172 
 
cc: Board of Education 
     Dr. Fredisdorf, Superintendent 
 
 
-----Original Message----- 
From: John Kielczynski [mailto:chgoipa50@aol.com]  
Sent: Tuesday, February 17, 2015 2:47 PM 
To: Catherine Chang 
Subject: FOIA request 2/17/2015 
 
 
 I, John H. Kielczynski, a resident of the La Grange Highlands within the unincorporated area 
of Lyons Township, under the requirements of the Freedom of Information Act (FOIA), would 
like to request the following information: 
 
1. Any and all payments, financial transactions, or deposits, whether  by check, electronic 
deposit or cash, made to the Village of Indian Head Park for 'Special Police or Security 



Services' of any variety, whether traffic, student safety, parking, or for any other security 
concerns. 
 
2.  The days, dates, and amount of hours, and the times during which these services were 
provided or were to be  scheduled to be provided. 
 
3.  Copies of any and all requests made to the Village of Indian Head Park for police or 
security protection by the school or school district, employees or volunteers. 
 
Please email this information to chgoipa50@aol.com within the time constraints provided by 
the FOIA. 
 
Respectfully, 
John H. Kielczynski 
Chgoipa50@aol.com 
708-372-5361 
 
Sent from my iPhone 



Catherine Chang

From: John Kielczynski [chgoipa50@aol.com]
Sent: Thursday, February 19, 2015 11:23 AM
To: Catherine Chang
Subject: Re: FOIA request on 17 Feb 2017

 
Ms. Chang, 
 
     I see I may have neglected to give the more exact parameters of time for my request. 
 
    I would like that information from "the period from 1 May 2011 to the present." 
 
     I hope my correction clears up any confusion I may have cause for the issue. I hope it 
is not too much or it doesn't take too much of your time, I realize you are busy. But it 
should be basically one account, between the schools and school district and the Village of 
Indian Head Park AND the Village Of Indian Head Park Police Department. 
 
   I would have requested this much earlier but I just recently heard about this issue as I 
was reviewing the past recordings of the Village of Indian Head Park Board meetings when 
Chief Brooks referred to it when responding to a question by one of the Trustees on the 
Board. 
 
   I hope this will not delay the response time which FOIA requirements delineate. If so feel 
free to contact me at chgoipa50@aol.com and advise when I may expect the information. 
 
Thank you very much for your assistance, Respectfully, 
 
John H. Kiełczyński 
708 
 
Sent from my iPhone 




